

Email: planning@camden.gov.uk Phone: 020 7974 4444 Fax: 020 7974 1680 Development Management Regeneration and Planning London Borough of Camden Judd Street London WC1H 8ND

## Application for removal or variation of a condition following grant of planning permission. Town and Country Planning Act 1990. Planning (Listed Buildings and Conservation Areas) Act 1990

## Publication of applications on planning authority websites.

Please note that the information provided on this application form and in supporting documents may be published on the Authority's website. If you require any further clarification, please contact the Authority's planning department.

1. Applicant N	ame, Address and Contact Details				
Title: Mr	First name: William	Surname:	Bramer		
Company name	Maryon Mews Residents Company Ltd	]			
Street address:	11 Maryon Mews	]	Country Code	National Number	Extension Number
		Telephone number	r:		
		Mobile number:			
Town/City	London	Fax number:			
County: Country:	United Kingdom	Email address:			
Postcode:	NW3 2PU				
	e, Address and Contact Details	∩ No			
Title: Miss	First Name: Ciara	Surname:	McGuinness		
Company name:	LUC				
Street address:	43 Chalton Street		Country Code	National Number	Extension Number
		Telephone number	r: 020	73838428	
		Mobile number:			
Town/City		Fax number:			
County:	London	]	L		
Country:	United Kingdom	Email address:			
Postcode:	NW1 1JD	ciara.mcguinness@	landuse.co.uk		

3. Site Address	s Details						
Full postal address	of the site (i	ncluding full postcode	where available)		Description:		
House:		Suffi	K:		North and South entrances to Maryon Mews		
House name:							
Street address:	Maryon Me	ews					
Town/City:	London						
Town/City:							
County:	Camden						
Postcode:	NW3 2PU						
Description of loca (must be complete							
Easting:	j: 527237						
Northing:	18	5540					
4. Pre-applicat							
Has assistance or p	prior advice b	een sought from the lo	cal authority abo	out this application	on? C Yes  No		
5. Description	of Propos	al					
Plassa provida a de	oscription of	the approved develop	mont as shown o	n the decision le	ttor		
	-	the approved develop			iter. risting entrances to Maryon Mews from South End Road, as a variation to planning		
		lates 31.03.03 for erect					
Application referen	nce number:	2003/3532/P			Date of decision: 13/02/2004		
Please state the co	ndition num	ber(s) to which this app	lication relates:				
Condition number	(s):						
Condition 3							
Has the developm	Has the development already started?          • Yes         • Yes         • No         If Yes, please state when the development was started:         01/03/2007           01/03/2007						
Has the developm	ent been con	npleted?	Yes 💿 No				
6. Condition(s)	) - Remova	al					
Please state why ye	ou wish the c	ondition(s) to be remo	ved or changed:				
The removal of cor	ndition 3 is so	ought to regularise the	height of the gat		proved height of the gates was not effective for their security function. Crime		
					bing over the gates. The residents therefore decided to increase the height of the nts to modify the design of the gates through the addition of a crossbar in order to		
		ne gates See attache					
If you wish the exis	sting condition	on to be changed, pleas	se state how you	wish the conditi	on to be varied:		
7. Site Visit							
Can the site be see	n from a pub	olic road, public footpa	h. bridleway or o	other public land	? 💽 Yes 🔿 No		
			, ,		should they contact? (Please select only one)		
	-		2				
The agent	O II		)ther person				
8. Certificates	(Certifica	te B)					
	、 <b>u</b>		0	figato of Oreman	chin Cortificato P		
	Town a	nd Country Planning (	Development N	Anagement Pro	ship - Certificate B ocedure) (England) Order 2015 Certificate under Article 14		
I certify/ The applic	ant certifies	that I have/the applica	nt has given the i	requisite notice t	o everyone else (as listed below) who, on the day 21 days before the date of this		
					with at least 7 years left to run) and/or agricultural tenant ("agricultural tenant" has the he land or building to which this application relates.		

## 8. Certificates (Certificate B - continued)

	ales (certificale b	- continue	eu)					•		
Owner/Agric	ultural Tenant								Date no	otice served
Name	The Maryon Mews Res	idents Compa	ny Ltd							
Number:		Suffix:		House name:						
Street:	Maryon Mew								[	
Locality:	Hampstead								28/	10/2015
Town:	London									
Postcode:	NW3 2PU									
Name	James Gregory									
Number:	2	Suffix:		House name:						
Street:	Maryon Mews									10/00/5
Locality:	Hampstead								28/	10/2015
Town:	London									
Postcode:	NW3 2PU									
Title: Mr	First name	: Bill			Surname:	Brame	r			
Person role:	Applicant	De	eclaration date:	06/11/2015			$\square$	Declaration	n made	
9. Declara	ation									
additional in	apply for planning pern formation. I/we confirm en are the genuine opir	that, to the b	est of my/our know	his form and the accomp vledge, any facts stated a n.	anying plans/o ire true and ac	drawings curate ar	and nd any	$\boxtimes$	Date	17/11/2015